
 

 

 

 

 

SM BANA STÄLLNINGAR 2011 

Stålboda 2011-08-21 



SM BANA STÄLLNINGAR 2011 

SENIORER – FINALRESULTAT 

 

1 Linda Strandh Karlstad Ulvsby (VÄ) 50 49 45 144 49 47 96 240 49 46 95 335 

2 Roger Hansson Mönsterås (SM) 49 48 42 139 49 48 97 236 47 47 94 330 

3 Jane Jönsson Skurup (SK) 49 49 46 144 49 43 92 236 48 45 93 329 

4 Elin Åhlin Bälgviken (SÖ) 48 48 43 139 47 48 95 234 48 46 94 328 

5 Therese Danielsson Ununge (ST) 50 48 46 144 47 44 91 235 46 46 92 327 

6 Petra Andersson Skurup (SK) 49 50 43 142 47 44 91 233 46 47 93 326 

7 Bengt Jansson Söderala (GÄ) 49 49 41 139 50 46 96 235 47 44 91 326 

8 Berit Olsson Öved Östraby (SK) 49 48 44 141 50 45 95 236 44 45 89 325 

9 Olle Gabrielsson Rommehed (DA) 48 47 47 142 50 44 94 236 48 41 89 325 

10 Björn Johansson Kvistbro (ÖR) 48 49 43 140 48 44 92 232 48 44 92 324 

11 Martin Nilsson Kvistbro (ÖR) 49 49 45 143 48 43 91 234 46 44 90 324 

12 Johan Gustafsson Bromma Solna (ST) 49 49 42 140 49 46 95 235 48 41 89 324 

13 Jens Olof Sätterlund Lidingö (ST) 50 49 44 143 48 43 91 234 45 44 89 323 

14 Roger Strandh Mariestad (VG) 50 50 43 143 48 46 94 237 47 39 86 323 

15 Magnus Larsson Älekulla (VG) 49 49 43 141 50 47 97 238 44 41 85 323 

16 Marie Arvidsson Lidingö (ST) 49 49 40 138 47 48 95 233 45 44 89 322 

17 Patrik Johansson Rommehed (DA) 48 48 42 138 48 46 94 232 46 42 88 320 

18 Helena Jansson Söderala (GÄ) 49 50 46 145 50 46 96 241 42 36 78 319 

19 Henric Nordlöf Karlstad Ulvsby (VÄ) 49 49 46 144 47 46 93 237 45 36 81 318 

20 Mattias Andersson Skultuna (VM) 49 48 41 138 50 44 94 232 46 39 85 317 

21 Sandra Danielsson Ununge (ST) 45 49 46 140 49 46 95 235 41 41 82 317 

22 Hans Karlsson Skyllberg (ÖR) 48 49 42 139 50 43 93 232 47 37 84 316 

23 Mikael Persson Saleby (VG) 48 50 46 144 49 39 88 232 45 38 83 315 

24 Claes Berggren Lidköping (VG) 47 48 43 138 50 46 96 234 41 35 76 310 

 

 



 

SM BANA STÄLLNINGAR 2011 

VETERANER - FINALRESULTAT 

 

1 Kjell Pettersson Västerås (VM) 49 47 45 141 45 48 93 234 49 45 94 328 

2 Henry Lindström I 19/A 9 Boden (NO) 48 48 44 140 47 45 92 232 48 43 91 323 

3 Sture Tibblin Sth Central (ST) 48 49 43 140 50 43 93 233 47 43 90 323 

4 Bo Allansson Stenungsund (VS) 49 49 45 143 48 39 87 230 47 45 92 322 

5 Donald Johansson Ale (NO) 49 50 46 145 48 42 90 235 47 39 86 321 

6 Lars Göran Lundqvist Ununge (ST) 49 48 46 143 49 42 91 234 46 40 86 320 

7 Björn Boström Tibro (VG) 48 49 44 141 49 45 94 235 47 38 85 320 

8 Dan Ivan Karlsson Ramselefors (VB) 48 49 47 144 47 44 91 235 45 40 85 320 

9 Stefan Johansson Vessigebro (HA) 50 50 46 146 49 42 91 237 42 35 77 314 

10 Alf Karlsson Ala Gammelgarn (GO) 46 48 47 141 47 43 90 231 43 38 81 312 

11 Hans Sundén Bälgviken (SÖ) 50 49 37 136 49 40 89 225 45 40 85 310 

12 Torbjörn Karlsson Vrenaorten (SÖ) 47 48 42 137 47 41 88 225 45 39 84 309 

13 Tore Bjurvén Lidingö (ST) 48 48 38 134 46 45 91 225 44 39 83 308 

14 Torvald Andersson Bälinge Jumkil (UP) 49 46 48 143 47 40 87 230 43 34 77 307 

15 Hans Eriksson Kila (VM) 47 49 45 141 48 40 88 229 37 40 77 306 

16 Lennart Högenberg Hajom (VG) 50 49 40 139 47 41 88 227 42 34 76 303 

17 Lennart Karlsson Dals Ed (VS) 50 47 37 134 46 46 92 226 37 39 76 302 

18 Henry Ottoson Lekvattnet Torsby (VÄ) 49 49 42 140 43 42 85 225 42 34 76 301 

19 Åke Arbrink Rosersberg (ST) 49 48 41 138 49 39 88 226 35 36 71 297 

20 Lars Pettersson Västerås (VM) 48 48 46 142 48 41 89 231 32 32 64 295 

 

 



 

 

SM BANA STÄLLNINGAR 2011 
Lagtävling Distrikt Öppen Klass 

 
Plac Lag Omg 1 Omg 2 Total 
1 Västergötland (VG) 703 466 1169 

 
Magnus Larsson Älekulla 141 97 238 

 
Roger Strandh Mariestad 143 94 237 

 
Claes Berggren Lidköping 138 96 234 

 
Mikael Persson Saleby 144 88 232 

 
Martin Gustavsson Sörby Odensberg 137 91 228 

 
Louise Olofsson Hajom 142 86 228 

 
Tommy Westlund Mariestad 128 89 217 

2 Värmland (VÄ) 705 461 1166 

 
Linda Strandh Karlstad Ulvsby 144 96 240 

 
Henric Nordlöf Karlstad Ulvsby 144 93 237 

 
Fredrik Thyberg Edsbjörke 140 91 231 

 
Anders Brolund Arvika 135 94 229 

 
Henry Håkansson Eda 142 87 229 

 
Anna Håkansson Eda 138 88 226 

 
Stefan Alesved Karlstad Ulvsby 140 86 226 

3 Stockholm (ST) 705 458 1163 

 
Therese Danielsson Ununge 144 91 235 

 
Jens Olof Sätterlund Lidingö 143 91 234 

 
Marie Arvidsson Lidingö 138 95 233 

 
Stefan Lundqvist Ununge 138 93 231 

 
Jan Halling Sth Central 142 88 230 

 
Linda Bergman Ununge 139 90 229 

 
Dennis Trouin Djurö 135 91 226 

4 Gävleborg (GÄ) 691 467 1158 

 
Helena Jansson Söderala 145 96 241 

 
Bengt Jansson Söderala 139 96 235 

 
Örjan Bergström Delsbo Bjuråker 140 91 231 

 
Claes Gustafsson Hofors 137 91 228 

 
Johnny Wallberg Loos 130 93 223 

 
Conny Wikström Gefle 137 84 221 

 
Kristofer Wiking Gefle 129 68 197 

5 Skåne (SK) 700 456 1156 

 
Berit Olsson Öved Östraby 141 95 236 

 
Jane Jönsson Skurup 144 92 236 

 
Petra Andersson Skurup 142 91 233 

 
Jennie Hantoft Kågeröd 140 91 231 

 
Bengt Hansson Bromölla 133 87 220 

 
Jerry Waldemarsson Stehag Trolleholm 123 89 212 

 
Peter Andersson Eslöv 124 79 203 

6 Örebro län (ÖR) 697 453 1150 

 
Martin Nilsson Kvistbro 143 91 234 

 
Hans Karlsson Skyllberg 139 93 232 

 
Björn Johansson Kvistbro 140 92 232 

 
Kenneth Erixon Skyllberg 137 90 227 

 
Stefan Stålhandske Lindesberg 138 87 225 

 
Ingemar Karlsson Skyllberg 132 82 214 

7 Västmanland (VM) 693 457 1150 

 
Kjell Pettersson Västerås 141 93 234 

 
Mattias Andersson Skultuna 138 94 232 

 
Lars Lindgren Fagersta 141 89 230 

 
Martin Andersson Skultuna 138 90 228 

 
Hans Hägglund Skultuna 135 91 226 

 
Joakim Linnman Sala 134 91 225 

 
Marie Heisl Skultuna 137 85 222 

8 Dalarna (DA) 693 455 1148 

 
Olle Gabrielsson Rommehed 142 94 236 

 
Patrik Johansson Rommehed 138 94 232 

 
Fredrik Olsson Orsa 135 94 229 

 
Magnus Johansson Rommehed 143 86 229 

 
Sjö Rolf Larsson Nås 135 87 222 

 
Sjö Thomas Larsson Nås 139 83 222 

 
Lars Dahlberg Säfsnäs 134 86 220 

9 Södermanland (SÖ) 693 448 1141 

 
Elin Åhlin Bälgviken 139 95 234 

 
Martin Smedenborn Åker Länna 139 88 227 

 
Eva Åhlin Bälgviken 139 88 227 

 
Jonas Malmqvist Bälgviken 141 86 227 

 
Göran Åhlin Bälgviken 135 91 226 



 
Marcus Åhlin Bälgviken 133 91 224 

 
Torsten Karlsson Vrenaorten 120 80 200 

10 Västsvenska (VS) 675 449 1124 

 
Tomas Johannesson Dals Ed 137 92 229 

 
Josefine Olsson Flundre 138 90 228 

 
Stefan Wallin Stenungsund 134 90 224 

 
Andreas Andersson Kongahälla 132 91 223 

 
Jerry Andersson Orust Östra 134 86 220 

 
Leif Jakobsson Solberga 129 85 214 

11 Småland (SM) 676 447 1123 

 
Jan Nordstrandh Ålem 136 93 229 

 
Patrik Nilsson Algutsrum 138 90 228 

 
Tommy Johansson Sandby Gårdby 132 92 224 

 
Magnus Linnros Bäckseda 134 88 222 

 
Peter Fransson Algutsrum 136 84 220 

 
Victor Karlsson Ålem 133 86 219 

 
Per Claesson Mönsterås 132 84 216 

12 Gotlands (GO) 673 441 1114 

 
Håkan Pettersson Hoburg 141 88 229 

 
Björn Ahlby Väte 138 85 223 

 
Lars Olof Larsson Garda Lau 132 90 222 

 
Thomas Rödel Ala Gammelgarn 129 91 220 

 
Peter Östergren Ala Gammelgarn 133 87 220 

 
Rasmus Ahlby Väte 127 87 214 

 
Jesper Sahlsten Väte 127 76 203 

 

 

SM BANA STÄLLNINGAR 2011 
Lagtävling Distrikt Veteraner 

 
Plac Lag Omg 1 Omg 2 Total 
1 Stockholm (ST) 688 453 1141 

 
Lars Göran Lundqvist Ununge 143 91 234 

 
Sture Tibblin Sth Central 140 93 233 

 
Åke Arbrink Rosersberg 138 88 226 

 
Tore Bjurvén Lidingö 134 91 225 

 
Ivar Ahlberg Sth Skarp 133 90 223 

 
Göte Rydstedt Sth Skarp 126 85 211 

 
Lennart Pree Sth Amatör 125 84 209 

2 Västsvenska (VS) 680 445 1125 

 
Bo Allansson Stenungsund 143 87 230 

 
Lennart Karlsson Dals Ed 134 92 226 

 
Lars Evaldsson Göteborg 132 92 224 

 
Sture Allansson Stenungsund 136 87 223 

 
Kent Nilsson Göteborg 135 87 222 

 
Bo Andersson Kongahälla 136 86 222 

 
Stefan Jakobsson Göteborg 127 80 207 

3 Västergötland (VG) 682 425 1107 

 
Björn Boström Tibro 141 94 235 

 
Lennart Högenberg Hajom 139 88 227 

 
Lars Augustsson Sörby Odensberg 136 83 219 

 
Per Strandh Mariestad 137 79 216 

 
Lars Ingemarsson Lidköping 129 81 210 

4 Gotlands (GO) 653 402 1055 

 
Alf Karlsson Ala Gammelgarn 141 90 231 

 
Börje Eneqvist Garda Lau 129 84 213 

 
Leif Ingmansson Klinte 127 80 207 

 
Göte Nilsson Garda Lau 128 78 206 

 
Yngve Jacobsson Hoburg 128 70 198 

 
Kjell Åke Enequist Garda Lau 123 74 197 

5 Södermanland (SÖ) 647 407 1054 

 
Hans Sundén Bälgviken 136 89 225 

 
Torbjörn Karlsson Vrenaorten 137 88 225 

 
Lennart Karlsson Nyköping 129 82 211 

 
Ulf Lindén Trosa Vagnhärad 126 75 201 

 
Anette Dahlenius Trosa Vagnhärad 119 73 192 

6 Skåne (SK) 604 418 1022 

 
Åke Widén Eslöv 134 86 220 

 
Göran Olsson Hällestad Dalby 123 88 211 

 
Nils Ingvar Nilsson Dagstorp Lilla Harrie 128 83 211 

 
Franco Filippi Eslöv 115 79 194 

 
Hilding Andersson Öved Östraby 104 82 186 

7 Värmland (VÄ) 527 341 868 

 
Henry Ottoson Lekvattnet Torsby 140 85 225 

 
Bo Knoblauch Karlstad Ulvsby 130 89 219 



 
Jan Olof Svensson Edsbjörke 130 88 218 

 
Ewy Werner Edsbjörke 127 79 206 

 

 

SM BANA STÄLLNINGAR 2011 

Lagtävling Förening 
 

Plac Lag Omg 1 Omg 2 Total 
1 Karlstad Ulvsby 428 275 703 

 
Linda Strandh 144 96 240 

 
Henric Nordlöf 144 93 237 

 
Stefan Alesved 140 86 226 

2 Ununge 425 275 700 

 
Therese Danielsson 144 91 235 

 
Lars Göran Lundqvist 143 91 234 

 
Stefan Lundqvist 138 93 231 

3 Rommehed 423 274 697 

 
Olle Gabrielsson 142 94 236 

 
Patrik Johansson 138 94 232 

 
Magnus Johansson 143 86 229 

4 Lidingö 415 277 692 

 
Jens Olof Sätterlund 143 91 234 

 
Marie Arvidsson 138 95 233 

 
Tore Bjurvén 134 91 225 

5 Bälgviken 411 274 685 

 
Elin Åhlin 139 95 234 

 
Eva Åhlin 139 88 227 

 
Marcus Åhlin 133 91 224 

6 Skultuna 410 270 680 

 
Mattias Andersson 138 94 232 

 
Hans Hägglund 135 91 226 

 
Marie Heisl 137 85 222 

7 Stenungsund 413 264 677 

 
Bo Allansson 143 87 230 

 
Stefan Wallin 134 90 224 

 
Sture Allansson 136 87 223 

8 Västerås 405 269 674 

 
Kjell Pettersson 141 93 234 

 
Lars Pettersson 142 89 231 

 
Gustaf Pettersson 122 87 209 

9 Hajom 420 254 674 

 
Louise Olofsson 142 86 228 

 
Lennart Högenberg 139 88 227 

 
Ove Olofsson 139 80 219 

10 Skyllberg 408 265 673 

 
Hans Karlsson 139 93 232 

 
Kenneth Erixon 137 90 227 

 
Ingemar Karlsson 132 82 214 

11 Bromma Solna 403 269 672 

 
Johan Gustafsson 140 95 235 

 
Ulf Ingmansson 135 87 222 

 
Margareta Ottosson 128 87 215 

12 Ala Gammelgarn 403 268 671 

 
Alf Karlsson 141 90 231 

 
Thomas Rödel 129 91 220 

 
Peter Östergren 133 87 220 

13 Eda 408 260 668 

 
Henry Håkansson 142 87 229 

 
Anna Håkansson 138 88 226 

 
Andrée Brask 128 85 213 

14 Göteborg 394 259 653 

 
Lars Evaldsson 132 92 224 

 
Kent Nilsson 135 87 222 

 
Stefan Jakobsson 127 80 207 

15 Orsa 396 255 651 

 
Fredrik Olsson 135 94 229 

 
Tom Olsson 130 81 211 

 
Fredrik Hellberg 131 80 211 

16 Storfors 404 246 650 

 
Sven Fäldt 134 86 220 

 
Ulf Lindberg 137 81 218 

 
Fredrik Sandberg 133 79 212 

17 Väte 392 248 640 

 
Björn Ahlby 138 85 223 

 
Rasmus Ahlby 127 87 214 



 
Jesper Sahlsten 127 76 203 

18 Garda Lau 384 248 632 

 
Lars Olof Larsson 132 90 222 

 
Börje Eneqvist 129 84 213 

 
Kjell Åke Enequist 123 74 197 

19 Eslöv 373 244 617 

 
Åke Widén 134 86 220 

 
Peter Andersson 124 79 203 

 
Franco Filippi 115 79 194 

 

 



SM BANA STÄLLNINGAR 2011 

Göteborgspokalen 
 

Plac Lag Total 

1 Värmland (VÄ) 710 

  Henric Nordlöf Karlstad Ulvsby 144 

  Linda Strandh Karlstad Ulvsby 144 

  Henry Håkansson Eda 142 

  Fredrik Thyberg Edsbjörke 140 

  Stefan Alesved Karlstad Ulvsby 140 

2 Västergötland (VG) 704 

  Mikael Persson Saleby 144 

  Roger Strandh Mariestad 143 

  Louise Olofsson Hajom 142 

  Claes Berggren Lidköping 138 

  Martin Gustavsson Sörby Odensberg 137 

3 Stockholm (ST) 703 

  Therese Danielsson Ununge 144 

  Lars Göran Lundqvist Ununge 143 

  Sture Tibblin Sth Central 140 

  Stefan Lundqvist Ununge 138 

  Marie Arvidsson Lidingö 138 

4 Skåne (SK) 701 

  Jane Jönsson Skurup 144 

  Petra Andersson Skurup 142 

  Berit Olsson Öved Östraby 141 

  Jennie Hantoft Kågeröd 140 

  Åke Widén Eslöv 134 

5 Gävleborg (GÄ) 698 

  Helena Jansson Söderala 145 

  Örjan Bergström Delsbo Bjuråker 140 

  Bengt Jansson Söderala 139 

  Claes Gustafsson Hofors 137 

  Conny Wikström Gefle 137 

6 Dalarna (DA) 697 

  Magnus Johansson Rommehed 143 

  Olle Gabrielsson Rommehed 142 

  Sjö Thomas Larsson Nås 139 

  Patrik Johansson Rommehed 138 

  Fredrik Olsson Orsa 135 

7 Örebro län (ÖR) 691 

  Martin Nilsson Kvistbro 143 

  Björn Johansson Kvistbro 140 

 7 Hans Karlsson Skyllberg 139 

  Kenneth Erixon Skyllberg 137 

  Ingemar Karlsson Skyllberg 132 

8 Västmanland (VM) 689 

  Kjell Pettersson Västerås 141 

  Lars Lindgren Fagersta 141 

  Martin Andersson Skultuna 138 

  Hans Hägglund Skultuna 135 

  Joakim Linnman Sala 134 

9 Uppland (UP) 684 

  Torvald Andersson Bälinge Jumkil 143 

  Caroline Törnvall Ultuna 139 

  Göran Tibell HLK 137 

  Bengt Myrberg Skogstibble 134 

  Markus Andersson Bälinge Jumkil 131 

10 Västsvenska (VS) 684 

  Bo Allansson Stenungsund 143 

  Josefine Olsson Flundre 138 

  Tomas Johannesson Dals Ed 137 

  Stefan Wallin Stenungsund 134 

  Andreas Andersson Kongahälla 132 

11 Södermanland (SÖ) 682 

  Elin Åhlin Bälgviken 139 

  Eva Åhlin Bälgviken 139 

  Hans Sundén Bälgviken 136 

  Göran Åhlin Bälgviken 135 

  Marcus Åhlin Bälgviken 133 

12 Småland (SM) 673 

  Patrik Nilsson Algutsrum 138 

  Jan Nordstrandh Ålem 136 

  Magnus Linnros Bäckseda 134 

  Victor Karlsson Ålem 133 

  Tommy Johansson Sandby Gårdby 132 

13 Gotlands (GO) 665 

  Håkan Pettersson Hoburg 141 

  Björn Ahlby Väte 138 

  Lars Olof Larsson Garda Lau 132 

 
Rasmus Ahlby Väte 127 

  Jesper Sahlsten Väte 127 

 



SM BANA STÄLLNINGAR 2011 

GESAB & Lapua Extratävling 
 

 

Plac Namn Totalt 
1 Eda skg  142 
2 Lidingö skf  142 
3 Tarzan & Jane ft Cheeta 141 
4 Team Romme  141 
5 Guldlock och de två björnarna 140 
6 Knatte. fnatte. tjatte 138 
7 Xon laget  137 
8 B1  137 
9 Da Capo  135 
10 Nykomlingarna  135 
11 Småland  134 
12 Skultuna  133 
13 Älvsborgsskytt  133 
14 Söderala  133 
15 Storfors Veteraner 133 
16 BJ Hunting  133 
17 Nås pojkar  132 
18 Orsa skg  132 
19 Kräftorna  131 
20 Gott & Blandat  131 
21 Björnligan  129 
22 Loos/Hogdal  128 
23 B2  127 
24 Anders Änglar  125 
25 Storfors Juniorer 125 
26 De namnlösa  121 
27 Robbans trio  118 

  
 

 

 

 



RESULTAT SENIORER 

 

Plac Namn Klubb Omg 1 Omg 2 Totalt 

1 Helena Jansson Söderala (GÄ) 145 96 241 

2 Linda Strandh Karlstad Ulvsby (VÄ) 144 96 240 

3 Magnus Larsson Älekulla (VG) 141 97 238 

4 Roger Strandh Mariestad (VG) 143 94 237 

5 Henric Nordlöf Karlstad Ulvsby (VÄ) 144 93 237 

6 Roger Hansson Mönsterås (SM) 139 97 236 

7 Berit Olsson Öved Östraby (SK) 141 95 236 

8 Olle Gabrielsson Rommehed (DA) 142 94 236 

9 Jane Jönsson Skurup (SK) 144 92 236 

10 Bengt Jansson Söderala (GÄ) 139 96 235 

11 Sandra Danielsson Ununge (ST) 140 95 235 

12 Johan Gustafsson Bromma Solna (ST) 140 95 235 

13 Therese Danielsson Ununge (ST) 144 91 235 

14 Claes Berggren Lidköping (VG) 138 96 234 

15 Elin Åhlin Bälgviken (SÖ) 139 95 234 

16 Martin Nilsson Kvistbro (ÖR) 143 91 234 

17 Jens Olof Sätterlund Lidingö (ST) 143 91 234 

18 Marie Arvidsson Lidingö (ST) 138 95 233 

19 Petra Andersson Skurup (SK) 142 91 233 

20 Patrik Johansson Rommehed (DA) 138 94 232 

21 Mattias Andersson Skultuna (VM) 138 94 232 

22 Hans Karlsson Skyllberg (ÖR) 139 93 232 

23 Björn Johansson Kvistbro (ÖR) 140 92 232 

24 Mikael Persson Saleby (VG) 144 88 232 

25 Stefan Lundqvist Ununge (ST) 138 93 231 

26 Caroline Törnvall Ultuna (UP) 139 92 231 

27 Örjan Bergström Delsbo Bjuråker (GÄ) 140 91 231 

28 Jennie Hantoft Kågeröd (SK) 140 91 231 

29 Fredrik Thyberg Edsbjörke (VÄ) 140 91 231 

30 Karl Olsson Malmköping Dunker (SÖ) 138 92 230 

31 Lars Lindgren Fagersta (VM) 141 89 230 

32 Jan Halling Sth Central (ST) 142 88 230 

33 Anders Brolund Arvika (VÄ) 135 94 229 

34 Fredrik Olsson Orsa (DA) 135 94 229 

35 Jan Nordstrandh Ålem (SM) 136 93 229 

36 Tomas Johannesson Dals Ed (VS) 137 92 229 

37 Linda Bergman Ununge (ST) 139 90 229 

38 Håkan Pettersson Hoburg (GO) 141 88 229 

39 Henry Håkansson Eda (VÄ) 142 87 229 

40 Magnus Johansson Rommehed (DA) 143 86 229 

41 Martin Gustavsson Sörby Odensberg (VG) 137 91 228 

42 Claes Gustafsson Hofors (GÄ) 137 91 228 

43 Martin Andersson Skultuna (VM) 138 90 228 

44 Patrik Nilsson Algutsrum (SM) 138 90 228 

45 Josefine Olsson Flundre (VS) 138 90 228 

46 Louise Olofsson Hajom (VG) 142 86 228 

47 Kenneth Erixon Skyllberg (ÖR) 137 90 227 

48 Martin Smedenborn Åker Länna (SÖ) 139 88 227 

49 Eva Åhlin Bälgviken (SÖ) 139 88 227 

50 Jonas Malmqvist Bälgviken (SÖ) 141 86 227 

51 Dennis Trouin Djurö (ST) 135 91 226 

52 Anders Andersson Hammerdal (JÄ) 135 91 226 

53 Göran Åhlin Bälgviken (SÖ) 135 91 226 



54 Hans Hägglund Skultuna (VM) 135 91 226 

55 Anna Håkansson Eda (VÄ) 138 88 226 

56 Stefan Alesved Karlstad Ulvsby (VÄ) 140 86 226 

57 Joakim Linnman Sala (VM) 134 91 225 

58 Stefan Stålhandske Lindesberg (ÖR) 138 87 225 

59 Tommy Johansson Sandby Gårdby (SM) 132 92 224 

60 Marcus Åhlin Bälgviken (SÖ) 133 91 224 

61 Stefan Wallin Stenungsund (VS) 134 90 224 

62 Roger Hjälström Ununge (ST) 136 88 224 

63 Johnny Wallberg Loos (GÄ) 130 93 223 

64 Andreas Andersson Kongahälla (VS) 132 91 223 

65 Björn Ahlby Väte (GO) 138 85 223 

66 Lars Olof Larsson Garda Lau (GO) 132 90 222 

67 Stewe Eklund Lidingö (ST) 132 90 222 

68 Magnus Linnros Bäckseda (SM) 134 88 222 

69 Ulf Ingmansson Bromma Solna (ST) 135 87 222 

70 Marie Heisl Skultuna (VM) 137 85 222 

71 Sjö Thomas Larsson Nås (DA) 139 83 222 

72 Ricky Thyberg Edsbjörke (VÄ) 128 93 221 

73 Andreas Höjevik Storfors (VÄ) 130 91 221 

74 Stefan Jonasson Hogdal (JÄ) 135 86 221 

75 Peter Håll Rosersberg (ST) 136 85 221 

76 Conny Wikström Gefle (GÄ) 137 84 221 

77 Thomas Rödel Ala Gammelgarn (GO) 129 91 220 

78 Peter Östergren Ala Gammelgarn (GO) 133 87 220 

79 Bengt Hansson Bromölla (SK) 133 87 220 

80 Sven Fäldt Storfors (VÄ) 134 86 220 

81 Lars Dahlberg Säfsnäs (DA) 134 86 220 

82 Jerry Andersson Orust Östra (VS) 134 86 220 

83 Peter Fransson Algutsrum (SM) 136 84 220 

84 Victor Karlsson Ålem (SM) 133 86 219 

85 Ove Olofsson Hajom (VG) 139 80 219 

86 Thomas Trouin Djurö (ST) 128 90 218 

87 Ulf Lindberg Storfors (VÄ) 137 81 218 

88 Tommy Westlund Mariestad (VG) 128 89 217 

89 Petter Ivarsson Loos (GÄ) 135 82 217 

90 Lennart Petersson Rosersberg (ST) 136 81 217 

91 Göran Hägg Bälgviken (SÖ) 138 79 217 

92 Markus Andersson Bälinge Jumkil (UP) 131 85 216 

93 Per Claesson Mönsterås (SM) 132 84 216 

94 Margareta Ottosson Bromma Solna (ST) 128 87 215 

95 Rasmus Ahlby Väte (GO) 127 87 214 

96 Leif Jakobsson Solberga (VS) 129 85 214 

97 Ingemar Karlsson Skyllberg (ÖR) 132 82 214 

98 Andrée Brask Eda (VÄ) 128 85 213 

99 Jerry Waldemarsson Stehag Trolleholm (SK) 123 89 212 

100 Daniel Wallberg Loos (GÄ) 130 82 212 

101 Fredrik Sandberg Storfors (VÄ) 133 79 212 

102 Fredrik Hellberg Orsa (DA) 131 80 211 

103 Emelie Hallén Järna (ST) 125 85 210 

104 Gustaf Pettersson Västerås (VM) 122 87 209 

105 Per Johansson Sjuhäradsbygden (VG) 134 75 209 

106 Christian Erlandsson Södra Mark Skene (VG) 127 81 208 

107 Jan Erik Fäldt Storfors (VÄ) 126 81 207 

108 Carolina Hallén Järna (ST) 132 73 205 

109 Jennifer Kangas Västerås (VM) 119 84 203 

110 Peter Andersson Eslöv (SK) 124 79 203 

111 Jesper Sahlsten Väte (GO) 127 76 203 

112 Torsten Karlsson Vrenaorten (SÖ) 120 80 200 



113 Angelica Björk Ununge (ST) 122 76 198 

114 Kenneth Hagenstam Bromma Solna (ST) 140 0 140 

  

 

RESULTAT VETERANER 

Plac Namn Klubb Omg 1 Omg 2 Totalt 

1 Stefan Johansson Vessigebro (HA) 146 91 237 

2 Björn Boström Tibro (VG) 141 94 235 

3 Dan Ivan Karlsson Ramselefors (VB) 144 91 235 

4 Donald Johansson Ale (NO) 145 90 235 

5 Kjell Pettersson Västerås (VM) 141 93 234 

6 Lars Göran Lundqvist Ununge (ST) 143 91 234 

7 Sture Tibblin Sth Central (ST) 140 93 233 

8 Henry Lindström I 19/A 9 Boden (NO) 140 92 232 

9 Alf Karlsson Ala Gammelgarn (GO) 141 90 231 

10 Lars Pettersson Västerås (VM) 142 89 231 

11 Torvald Andersson Bälinge Jumkil (UP) 143 87 230 

12 Bo Allansson Stenungsund (VS) 143 87 230 

13 Hans Eriksson Kila (VM) 141 88 229 

14 Lennart Högenberg Hajom (VG) 139 88 227 

15 Lennart Karlsson Dals Ed (VS) 134 92 226 

16 Åke Arbrink Rosersberg (ST) 138 88 226 

17 Tore Bjurvén Lidingö (ST) 134 91 225 

18 Hans Sundén Bälgviken (SÖ) 136 89 225 

19 Torbjörn Karlsson Vrenaorten (SÖ) 137 88 225 

20 Henry Ottoson Lekvattnet Torsby (VÄ) 140 85 225 

21 Lars Evaldsson Göteborg (VS) 132 92 224 

22 Bertil Antonsson Säfsnäs (DA) 133 90 223 

23 Ivar Ahlberg Sth Skarp (ST) 133 90 223 

24 Krister Nilsson Botkyrka (ST) 135 88 223 

25 Sture Allansson Stenungsund (VS) 136 87 223 

26 Göran Tibell HLK (UP) 137 86 223 

27 Erling Norgren Örnsköldsvik (VN) 134 88 222 

28 Bengt Myrberg Skogstibble (UP) 134 88 222 

29 Ingrid Eriksson Bromma Solna (ST) 135 87 222 

30 Kent Nilsson Göteborg (VS) 135 87 222 

31 Sjö Rolf Larsson Nås (DA) 135 87 222 

32 Bo Andersson Kongahälla (VS) 136 86 222 

33 Henry Östensson Gullbergs Härad (ÖS) 131 90 221 

34 Åke Widén Eslöv (SK) 134 86 220 

35 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad Ulvsby (VÄ) 130 89 219 

36 Lars Augustsson Sörby Odensberg (VG) 136 83 219 

37 Jan Olof Svensson Edsbjörke (VÄ) 130 88 218 

38 Per Strandh Mariestad (VG) 137 79 216 

39 Tomas Svensson Sandby Gårdby (SM) 129 85 214 

40 Börje Eneqvist Garda Lau (GO) 129 84 213 

41 Kjell Fridh Skyllberg (ÖR) 130 83 213 

42 Göran Olsson Hällestad Dalby (SK) 123 88 211 

43 Göte Rydstedt Sth Skarp (ST) 126 85 211 

44 Nils Ingvar Nilsson Dagstorp Lilla Harrie (SK) 128 83 211 

45 Lennart Karlsson Nyköping (SÖ) 129 82 211 

46 Tom Olsson Orsa (DA) 130 81 211 

47 Nils Ström Övertorneå (NO) 126 84 210 

48 Lars Ingemarsson Lidköping (VG) 129 81 210 

49 Lennart Pree Sth Amatör (ST) 125 84 209 

50 Peråke Andersson Hammerdal (JÄ) 122 85 207 



51 Stefan Jakobsson Göteborg (VS) 127 80 207 

52 Leif Ingmansson Klinte (GO) 127 80 207 

53 Håkan Engman Lindesberg (ÖR) 126 80 206 

54 Ewy Werner Edsbjörke (VÄ) 127 79 206 

55 Göte Nilsson Garda Lau (GO) 128 78 206 

56 Göran Myhrberg Öregrund Gräsö (UP) 123 78 201 

57 Ulf Lindén Trosa Vagnhärad (SÖ) 126 75 201 

58 Yngve Jacobsson Hoburg (GO) 128 70 198 

59 Kjell Åke Enequist Garda Lau (GO) 123 74 197 

60 Kristofer Wiking Gefle (GÄ) 129 68 197 

61 Franco Filippi Eslöv (SK) 115 79 194 

62 Bengt Pettersson Kumla (ÖR) 114 78 192 

63 Anette Dahlenius Trosa Vagnhärad (SÖ) 119 73 192 

64 Robert Willén Skyllberg (ÖR) 123 65 188 

65 Hilding Andersson Öved Östraby (SK) 104 82 186 

66 Bengt Olof Valldemo Ultuna (UP) 108 72 180 

67 Gunnar Stenberg Skultuna (VM) 122 0 122 
 


